FIL CD

2003 MAR 10 P 5-01

SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE Regular Session, 2063



SENATE BILL NO. _______

(By Senator Bowman et al)

PASSED February 26, 2003

In Effectninety days from Passage

103 MA (1) 2

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 417

(By Senators Bowman, Bailey, Caldwell, Jenkins, Minard, Rowe, White, Minear and Smith)

[Passed February 26, 2003; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section twelve, article fourteen, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuation of the West Virginia commission for the deaf and hard-of-hearing.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twelve, article fourteen, chapter five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 14. WEST VIRGINIA COMMISSION FOR THE DEAF AND HARD-OF-HEARING.

§5-14-12. Continuation of the West Virginia commission for the deaf and hard-of-hearing.

1 The West Virginia commission for the deaf and 2 hard-of-hearing shall continue to exist, pursuant to the

Enr. S. B. No. 417]

3~ provisions of article ten, chapter four of this code, until the

2

- 4 first day of July, two thousand five, unless sooner termi-
- 5 nated, continued or reestablished pursuant to the provi-
- 6 sions of that article.

ĵ

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Mis •••• Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committed

Originated in the Senate.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

nega m. Sne Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Spéaker House of Delegates

-.... this the 10^{+L} The within (uch Day of ... **/**....., 2003. Governor



3

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR Date <u>3/5/03</u> Time <u>/0:05</u> k 3